

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2025

Noorullah Shabuddin Tejani

...Petitioner

Versus

Simil Shopping Centre Cooperative Housing Society Ltd

...Respondent

Mr. Mahesh Pol for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aman Anand a/w Faizan Shaikh i/b Shreyas Vyas for Respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 8.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	10th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel, stand over to **24th February, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]