

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2025

Noorullah Shabuddin Tejani and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Sunil Shopping Centre Cooperative

Housing Society Ltd. and Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. Mahesh D. Pol for the Petitioners.

Mr. Naushad Engineer, learned Senior Counsel i/by Shreya Vyas, for the  
Respondents.

---

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Engineer, learned Senior Counsel, today, makes statement that rent for area of 300 sq. ft. will be paid to the Petitioner within a period of one month. He also submits that his clients are willing to amicably resolve this entire matter. Grievance of the Petitioner is that no such offer for resolution has been made.

2. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]